Opsys Tech Ltd.
Harokmim St. 2, 5885825 Holon, Israel
+972-52-281-3733
ALTOS PoE
Datasheet
Prepared by Opsys Tech Ltd.
Author:  Jelko Huysmans

Page 6 of 13
Opsys Confidential
3. Ordering Information
3.1. ALTOS
IMUXSP3FWL4-XZY
F: Angular Resolution
• H: 0.1°x0.1° / 22.5° x 6.6°
• L: 0.2°x0.2° / 45° x 13°
• A: 0.4°x0.4° / 80° x 22°
W: Wavelength
• S: 905nm
• F: 940nm
XZ: Customer Code *
0. LiDAR point cloud output
1. Integrated perception, ITS MQTT output
2. Integrated perception, Perimeter Security MQTT output
3. Integrated perception, Healthcare MQTT output
4. Integrated perception for ITS with integrated analytics
* Customer specific customer code available upon request. Please consult
with your Opsys representative or contact info@opsys-tech.com
Y: Option Code
3. Plastic window
Glass window is available upon request for applications that require additional durability. Please contact your
Opsys representative or info@opys-tech.com.
Example:
• IMUXSP3LFL4-003
• IMUXSP3ASL4-023
3.2. Accessories
Ordering code Description
1287636 Power connector for cable assembly
1287056 Ethernet connector for cable assembly *
Table 2: Accessories ordering codes
* One ethernet connector for cable assembly is supplied with each ALTOS
ALTOS PoE - Datasheet
Page 7 of 13
Opsys Confidential
4. Specifications
4.1. Typical Operating Conditions
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Supply voltage* 9 12 20 V
Power consumption 12V  8.5 9 W
Power consumption PoE  9 10
Operating temperature -30  65 °C
Storage temperature  -40  75 °C
MTBF  160 000  Hr
Table 3: Typical operating conditions
* According to LV124 standard
4.2. Performance Specifications
Parameter ALTOS 300 ALTOS 150 ALTOS 70
Field of view
(horizontal x vertical) 22.5° x 6.5° 45° x 13° 80° x 22°
Typical range, 10% reflective
Lambertian target, 90klux 200m 100m 55m
Typical range, 70% reflective
Lambertian target, 90klux 300m 150m 100m
Maximum observable range 300m 150m 150m
Minimum range 0.4m* 0.4m* 0.4m*
Range measurement accuracy ±0.1m <100m ±0.075m <100m ±0.05m <100m
Range measurement precision ±0.1m ±0.075m ±0.05m
Horizontal angular resolution 0.1° 0.2° 0.4°
Vertical angular resolution 0.1° 0.2° 0.4°
Number of returns per pixel Up to 2 Up to 2 Up to 2
Frame rate Up to 25Hz Up to 25Hz Up to 25Hz
Table 4: Performance specifications
* The accuracy will be higher in the close range, objects can still be detected in this range
(close range: ALTOS 70: 0.4m to 0.8m, ALTOS 150: 0.4 to 1.2m, ALTOS 300: 0.4 to 2m)
ALTOS PoE - Datasheet
Page 8 of 13
Opsys Confidential